Year-over-year change decrease 2% - increase 1% even - increase 3%
Diluted EPS attributable to in-process R&D ($0.01) n/a n/a
Diluted EPS attributable to QSI ($0.02) ($0.11) ($0.10)
Diluted EPS attributable to estimated share-based compensation ($0.19) ($0.20) ($0.20)
Diluted EPS attributable to tax items related to prior years $0.02 n/a $0.02

Reaffirm Prior Revenue
and EPS Guidance

Reaffirm Prior Revenue
Guidance

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

Business Outlook Summary (as of January 24, 2007)
Continued

(1) Current Q2'07 estimates incorporate the expected results related to
acquisitions completed in the first quarter of fiscal 2007.

(2) FY 2007 estimates do not reflect the potential adverse impact on our
results, approximately $0.04 to $0.06 diluted earnings per share, of
Nokia not paying royalties in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007 for June
quarter shipments.

(3) Prior Guidance presented above incorporates the $0.04 dilution
estimate for FY 2007 provided on December 3, 2006 related to the
acquisitions completed in the first quarter of fiscal 2007.

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

Estimated Total
QUALCOMM Share-Based QUALCOMM

Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   834  $   (32) (a)  $   (13)  $   789
Less:  capital expenditures   (290)   -   (32)   (322)
Free cash flow $   544 $   (32) $   (45) $   467

Estimated Total
QUALCOMM Share-Based QUALCOMM

Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   713  $   (101) (a)  $   (16)  $   596
Less:  capital expenditures   (182)   -   (31)   (213)
Free cash flow $   531 $   (101) $   (47) $   383

(a) Tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

QUALCOMM Incorporated
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA FREE CASH FLOWS TO

TOTAL QUALCOMM (GAAP) NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Three Months Ended December 25, 2005

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 31, 2006

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (2) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,019$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   2,019
EBT 952$   (130)$   -$   (43)$   779$
Net income (loss) 722$   (86)$   33$   (21)$   648$
Diluted EPS 0.43$   (0.05)$   0.02$   (0.01)$   0.38$
Diluted shares used 1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (4)
In-Process R&D

(5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,999$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   1,999
EBT 961   (127)   -   (1)   (23)   810
Net income (loss) 705   (76)   (16)   (1)   2   614
Diluted EPS 0.42$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   -$   -$   0.36$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

Pro Forma Reconciliations

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (6) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,741$   -$   -$   -$   1,741$
EBT 906   (122)   -   (48)   736
Net income (loss) 667   (82)   56   (21)   620
Diluted EPS 0.39$   (0.05)$   0.03$   (0.01)$   0.36$
Diluted shares used 1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)
In-Process

R&D (5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,834$   -$   -$   -$   1,834$
EBT 962   (120)   (21)   (36)   785
Net income (loss) 706   (78)   (21)   (14)   593
Diluted EPS 0.41$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   0.34$
Diluted shares used 1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721

Pro Forma Reconciliations Continued

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
QUALCOMM Pro

Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)
Tax Items (4)

(6)
In-Process R&D

(5) QSI

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 7,526$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   7,526$
EBT 3,806$   (495)$   -$   (22)$   (133)$   3,156$
Net income (loss) 2,804$   (320)$   40$   (22)$   (32)$   2,470$
Diluted EPS 1.64$   (0.19)$   0.02$   (0.01)$   (0.02)$   1.44$
Diluted shares used 1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711

Pro Forma Reconciliations Continued

Q1 FY07 Earnings, January 24, 2007

Pro Forma Reconciliations Continued
(1) Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated to

our segments as such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment performance.  Estimated
share-based compensation, presented above and excluded from pro forma results, does not include $1 million, net of tax,